1. VINYL QR WOOD DOCR STOP NAILED A MAXIMUM
OF 67 0.0, MUST OVERLAP. TOP AND BOTH ENOS OF.
FANELS MINIMUM 7/16" TO MEET NEGATIVE
PRESSURES. .

2, KEY LOCK OR. SUDE _..Oo.—nm ‘REQUIRED.

3. SECTION SHALL BE oozm._.xcn.—MU WITH -FOAMED
M PLACE POLYURETHANE FOAM INSULATION
CHEMICALLY BONDED TO 30 GA MINIMUM FACER
STEEL -aND A POLYLAMINATE OR 32 (A STEEL
HACKER. END CAP TO HAVE A MINIMUM 1.4” DEPTH.

4. THE DESIGN OF THE SUPPORTING STRUGTURAL
ELEMENTS SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
PROFESSIONAL OF RECORD FOR THE BUILDING OR
STRUCTURE AND IN: ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT
BUILDING CODES. FOR THE LOADS UISTED ON THIS
DRAWING.

5. DOOR JAMB TO BE MINIMUM -2x6 STRUCTURAL
GRADE LUMBER, REFER TO JAMB GONNECTON
SUPPLEMENT FOR ATTACHMENT TO SUPPORTING
STRUCTURE.

6. LOUVER: GPTION (DETAIL H). — 08" MINIMUM
LOUVERS ¥ MOLDED FRAMES,. 19°X13.8" (DLO=15.
1/2°X 10.1/2%), SCREWED TOGETHER WITH A
MINIMLINM OF (12) #Bx1° SCREWS ({3) ALONG EACH
HORIZONTAL LEG AND {3). ALONG EACH VERTICAL.
LEG). LOUVERS ARE NOT IMPACT RESISTANT AND 0Q
NOT MEET THE REQUIREMENTS FOR WIND—BORNE
DEBRIS REGIONS, LOUVERS ARE. ONLY INSTALLED (N
THE BOTTOM SECTION.

13 GA HORIZ ANGLE-
13 GA FLAG ANGLE—|

16' GA MIN HORIZ—{|
TRACK

5/1Bx1-5/8"
LAG SCREWS
{MIN" 3 AS.
SHOWN)

16 GA. MIN VERT—]
TRACK.

5/16x1~5/8" LaG-J|
'SCREW AT EACH
JAMB BRAGKET

1/4-20x8 /16" TRACK—
‘BOLT AND: 1/4=20 HEX
NUT AT EACH JB8 JAMB
BRACKET LOCATION

15. GA m._._ﬂ_umzm_ul.\
JAMB BRACKETS
SEE SCHELDULE FOR
QUANITY, LOCATION,
AND TYPE

KEY LOCK OR SLDE LOCK—

BOTH ENDS (SEE MOTE 3).
SUIDE LOCK SHOWN FOR

CLARITY

NOIEL (4) SECTION
SOLID DOOR SHOWN,
SEE SHEET 2 FOR-
U-BAR LOCATIONS ON.
DOORS WITH OTHER
SECTION QUANTITIES
AND SEE NOTE 1. ON M
“THIS SHEET FOR
GLAZING OPTIONS:

>

SEE U—BAR NOTE ON SHEET

-8 E ? REMVISIONS.
FOR Li-BAR INSTALLATION . . o BT REVISED

: - [SURERIMPOSED DESIGN
bRFSSURE LOADS ON
PRORTING STRUCTURE
WRE 5/10/06

P2 ADDED IMPACT
[RESISTANCE TO DOOR.
ADDED JB JAMB BRACKET
__ﬂ. 2" LOCATION. ADDED
MODEL 6100, MODIFIED
NOTE 7 TO STATE THAT
D_.__e__mmm ARE NOT IMPACT]

RAGK DETAIL SHEET 2.

GRT 4/17/08:

P4 ACDED CONCRETE
DETAIL SHEET 2, ADDED
* [TEXAS UCENSE ‘NUMBER
TO TIME BLOCK. ..
CHANGED LOUVER NOTE.

ADDED, HIGH LIFT AND
} [ROOF PITCH TRACK NOTE.
RT 4/28/09

P UPDATED TITLE BLOCK
GRT 5/4/10 -

PB ER31223

lREV F — UPDATED
REVISION FROM NUMERIC

LIREV G — DRAWING
UPDATES FOR TDI
e 3/23/21

[REV H — DRAWING

UPDATES FOR. O
gt [1LC 4/20/21

NQTE:. POST SYSTEM IS TO SE
INSTALLED ON THE CENTER
LINE -OF THE DOOR.

SEE WINDLOAD POST

SUPERIMPOSED DESIGN PRESSURE

JAMB BRACKET SCHEDULE

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.

"\ h‘Q,_c.g__,_m. =
.f?s‘. ﬁN r///lffff;rff

A. \ 221 JINFENG QiaH

5729 AMPHORA AVE,
MCKINNEY, TEXAS 75070
TEXAS £ 150813

'PROFESSIONAL. ENGINEER'S SEAL PROVIDED (LY FOR
VERIFICATION OF WINDLOAD CONSTRUCTION DETALS.

Rkl . — —OF JAND] N NE OF - JAME

LOADS ON_SUEPORTING STRUCTURE. | | podr | No. oF [Moroame® | TRaCK BRACKETS. m@%ﬂ@ﬁz o
MAX | MAX. UNIFORM___ [POINT LOAD AT HEADER AND| |HEIGHT[SECTIONS|pacy jam)| TYPE OF TRACK (ALL DIMENSIONS & 2")
DOOR | DOOR | LOAD EACH SLAB AT EACH POST o 5 ) @) -1/ ), S5o1/A (O, 5 ()
WIDTH | HEIGHT | JamB (PLE) | LOCATION {LBS) 0 — . L . =

1 7—g° b180.6/—224.0 +1617.0/-1802.6 70 4 5 FAT [2" (u8), 10" (JB), 25-3/4" (B), 42" (JB), 63—1/4" (u&)
18-0" 50" 1+180.6/-224:0) +1837.5/-2048.5 §-0"| 4 OR S L) o P" (4B), 13" .(QN), 23" (JB), 347 (JB), 47-1/4" (QI), 87" (Q)
B8=-0"| 4 0R 5 5] FAT [* (u8), 10° (JB), 21-3/4" [i@)}, 29=3/4" (JB), 48" {4B), 66" (JB)

HIGH LIFT/ROOF PITCH

SEE NOTE BELOW

NOTE:.

(4B} FOLLOWING DIMENSION DENMOTES SLOTIED JAMB- BRACKET ATTACHED TO TRACK WTH 1/4-
(Q)) FOLLOWING DIMENSION. DENOTES QUICK INSTALL JAMB BRACKET INSTALLED JN BUTIERFLY SLOT. NO ADDITIONAL HARDWARE NEEDED TO ATTACH TG TRACK.
ALL DOORS WITH HIGH LFT bzc\ox ROOF PITCH REQUIRE USE OF CONTINUOUS WALL .ANGLE, SEE SUPFLEMENT TRACK CHART FOR. DETAWS.

COMPLIES WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF IBCARC 2018

20x9,/16" TRACK-BOLT AND NUT,

STATIC PRESSURE RATINGS. APPROVED SIZES  |SCALE: N.T.S. SIZE: A
<<m<—.—@ DESIGN (PSF): +39.20/—43.70  |MAX WDTH:  18'-0" DATE NAME
[ U —.—“ TEST {PSF}: +58,80,/-65.55 MAX HEIGHT: 8&-0" |[oRAWN | 3/3/06 GRT
m O—.— IMPACT/CYCLIC RATED (YES/NO): YES |MAX SECTION HEIGHT: 24" |CHECKED .___\m_o\m_ _Fn
GARAGE DOORS MODELS 5120,/5145,/9100,/9405,/9600 SHEET 1 OF 2

[4. DIVISioN OF OVERHEAD DOOR CORPE-
3395 ADDISON DRIVE

(B50) 474—9890.

DRAWING PART -NO. | REV.

PENSACOLA, FLORIDA 32514 WINDLOAD SPECIFICATION QPTION CODE 0B09 319035 H.




13 GA ADJUSTABLE TGP
FIXTURE ATTACHED TOQ
PRE—PUNCHED HOLES
IN'BOTTOM OF U-BAR.
WITH (2) 1/4—14x5/8"
CRIMPTITE SCREWS

13 GA ROLLER SUDE ATTACHED To .

PRE—PUNCHED HOLES IN' TOP OF U-BAR
WITH (2) 1/4=14x5/8" CRIMPTITE SCREWS.
USE VIEWING HOLE 1M SLIDE TO ENSURE
PROPER ALIGNMENT OF ROLLERS -

15 GA HINGE ATTACHED Ak,
WITH (4) 1/4=14x5/8" v

13 GA bc&m.;w_h
TOP FIXTURE:

PLACE U-BAR QVER INTEGRAL RIB
WTH THE '(8) PRE=PUNCHED
HOLES EACH END. FACING UPWARD Ty
AND. ATTACH THRU END CAP AT .
EACH END WITH {2) 1/4—14x7 /8"
SELF DRILLING CRIMPTITE SCREWS:
FOR STANDARD TRACK AND (3)
1/4—14x7/8" SELF DRILLING
CRIMPTITE SCREWS FOR LOW
HEADROGM TRACK (2 OF WHICH
ARE USED TO ATTACHED THE TOB
BRACKET AS SHOWN). ;
PLACE U—BAR OVER INTEGRAL
RIB. WiTH THE (8) PRE~PUNCHED
HOLES EACH END FACING LIPWARD
AND ATTACH THRU END CAP AT’
EACH END WITH (2) 1/4~14x7/8"
SELF DRILLING CRIMPTITE SCREWS
EXCEPTION: U—BAR. PLACED
OVER TOP RiB' ON THE BOTTOM
SEGTION SHALL ONLY BE.

BRACKET:

LOW HEADROOM TRACK
DETAIL A

.ATTACHED THRU ENO CAP AT

EACH END WITH (1) t/4—14x7/8"
SELF DRILLING CRIMPTITE SCREW .

HEADER LOCK

{4) 5/i6x1-5/8"
LAG SCREWS

5 /16-18x2-1/2"

HEX 8OLT & NUT-

5/16—18x2—1/2"
HEX BOLT & NUT
{4) 5/16—12x1"

SELF DRILLING
SCREWS

INNER POST
MODEL 8100

MODELS 5120/8100

DETAIL. E

{5) SECTION DOORS

REVISIONS

LOCATED ON THE BOTTOM FLANGE
OF THE U—BAR

MOTE: DUE TO CLEARANCES
REGUIRED TO iNSTALL SCREWS AT
THE ENDS OF THE U-BARS, ALL
U—-BARS SHALL BE INSTALLED OM

CRIMPTITE SCREWS (2 OF
YHICH ARE _ubn._.oml_\
ATTACHED)

2" NYLON

WITH (B) 3°, 18- GA,
80 KSI U-BARS
LOCATED OVER
INTEGRAL RIBS AS

m_._aﬁzl/

STORMGARD ROLLER
WTH 4-1/2" STEM

18 GA HINGE ATTACHED
WITH (8) 1/4—20x5/8"
CRIMPTITE' SCREWS .(2 OF
WHICH ARE FACTORY
ATTACHED, 3 OF 5._._“9._
ARE FIELD INSTALLED _Z.w_u.
TOP LEAF, AND 1 OF
WHICH IS FIELD INSTALLED
THRU PRE—PUNCHED HOLE
IN clmbm

12 GA BOTTOM BRACKET
FAGCTORY ATTACHED WITH:
{3) 1/4-14x5/8"

CRIMPTITE SCREWS:

-PLACE U-BAR OVER INTEGRAL
‘RIB. AND ATTACH WITH (2)

CRIMPTITE- SCREW WILL BE USED,

‘WITH.NOTCH DOWN TO GLEAR

USE (1).1/4—20x5/8" CRIMPTITE

,E_u_.m.% AN 2

I ol LT ST
. 5728 AMPHORA.AVE
Zgzzﬂ.—. TEXAS. 75070
._.mX_PM Vm 130813

PROFESSIONAL- ENGINEER'S ‘SEAL PROVIDED DALY -FOR
VERIFIGATION OF WINDLOAD CONSTRUCTION DETAILS.

- SECTIONS: PRIOR. TO INSTALLING

ROLLER SLIDES AND TOP FIXTURE
ON THE U—BARS. -SEE.
ATTACHMENT NOTES ON-THIS
SHEET..

(3) 1/4-14x7/8"
SELF DRILLING
CRIMPTITE SCRE)

1/4-20x5/8" CRIMPTITE SCREWS
THRU PRE—PUNCHED HOLES AT
EACH INTERMEDIATE HINGE
LOCATION {1 THRU FLANGE OF
(+-BAR AND BOTIOM HINGE LEAF 5187
AND 1 THRU WEB OF U—BAR AND
INTECRAL RIB OF SECTION)
EXCEPTION: AT -ALL LOCATIONS
REQUIRING A STRAP BRACKET, (1)

RING A AC 2) 5/16—12x1".
1/4-14x7/8" SELF DRILLING (2) 5/16-12x

SELF DRILLING:
SCREWS W/ 5/16
FLAT ‘'WASHERS

PLACE U-BAR OVER INTEGRAL RIB

BOTTOM BRACKET AND ATTACH
THRL END CAP AT EACH END WTH
(1) 1/4—14x7/8" ‘SELF DRILLING
CRIMPTITE SCREW AS SHOWN AND
USE (1) 1/4—14x7/8" SELF
DRILUNG CRIMPTITE ‘SCREW ACROSS
THE BOTTOM OF THE BOTTOM
U—BAR ‘AT EACH PRE—FUNCHED
HOLE AT EVERY HINGE LOCATION:

POST

1/2<1313~1/2"
HEX BOLT & NUT-

SCREW AT ALL OTHER-

PRE—PUNCHED HOLE LOCATIONS. (4) 5/18—12x1

SELF DRILLING:
SCREWS

DETAIL G

080" Q..___zu ALUMINUK
LOUVER

INTERIOR .FRAME'

m& -3 SELF-TAPPING
CREW

EXTERIOR
FRAME
PLASTIC FRAME

ALUM NI

{4) SECTION DDORS
WTH (5). 3% 18 GA,
80 KS U—BARS

LOCATED OVER
INTEGRAL RIBS AS w

SHOWN .

2500 P8I MIN
CONCRETE-

DISTANCE
oozommqm DETAIL

.EEEEM

1, ALL U~BARS SHALL BE PLACED GVER INTEGRAL RIBS AND
ATTACHED THRU PRE-PUNGCHED HOLES WITH {2) 1/4—14x5/8"
CRIMPTITE SCREWS AT EACH INTERMEDIATE HINGE LOCATICN,
{2) 1/4-14x7/8" SELF DRILLING CRIMPTITE SCREWS AT EACH
END CAP (EXCEPT BOTH U-BARS. ON BOTTOM SECTION — SEE [
DETAIL B AND [ THIS SHEET), (2) 1/6=14x5/8" CRIMPTITE
SCREWS APPROXIMATELY MIDWAY BETWEEN END OF DOOR AND [T
INTERMEDIATE ‘HINGE LOGATION; AND (1) 1/4~14x5/8"
CRIMPTITE SCREW APPROXIMATELY 8° FROM EACH END:
THERE. SHALL BE A TOTAL OF {20) SCREWS ATTACHING EACH m

U~BAR EXCEPT BOTH U—BARS ON BOTTOM SECTION SHALL
HAVE A TOTAL OF (1B) SCREWS EACH.

2. WiTH THE EXCEPTION OF THE {8) PRE—PUNCHED HOLES IN
THE TOP OF EACH ENO USED FOR ATTACHMENT OF THE
ROLLER ‘SLIDES AND THE {6) PRE—PUNCHED HOLES IN THE
BOTTOM OF EACH END -USED FOR THE ATTACHMENT OF THE a
TOP ‘FIXTURE AND UNLESS NOTEQ OTHERWISE ON THIS 1
SPECIFICATION DRAWING, ALL PRE~PUNCHED HOLES IN ALL
U-BARS SHALL BE ATTACHED T0 THE DOOR WTH
1/4—14x5/8" CRIMPTITE SCREWS:

3, 18 GA U-BARS SHALL BE STAMPED "48" APPROXIMATELY %ﬂ.
@ FROM EACH END. Q

NON-IMPACT LOUVER
(STATIE RATED)
TAIL H

(B50) 4740890

STATIC PRESSURE RATINGS AFPROVED SIZES _ JSCALE: N.T.S. SIZE: A

Em<=m DESIGN (PSF):  +39.20/—4370 _ |MAX WDTH: _ 18'-0" DATE NAME
=] e TEST (PSF): +58:80/-65.55__ |MAX HEIGHT: _ 8-0" [DRAWN [ 3/3/06 GRT
Um— ._”03 IMPACT/CYCLIC. RATED (YES/ND): YES |MAX SECTION HEIGHT: 24" [CHECKED] 4/20/21 TLC

GARAGE DOORS

MODELS 5120/5145,/9100,/9405/9600

SHEET 2 oF 2

A DIVISION OF QVERHEAD DOOR CORS
5395 ADDISON DRIVE
PENSACOLA, FLORIDA 32514

WINDLOAD SPECIFICATION OPTION CODE 0809

DRAWING PART NO. | REV.

319035




